

FOI 062/2021

Request

I am writing to request some information under the Freedom of Information Act. Please could you let me know:

1. 'The number of retirement applications received from staff between 1st January 2021 to 1st June 2021?'
2. 'The number of retirement applications received from staff between 1st January 2020 to 31st December 2020?'
3. 'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2019 to 31st December 2019?'
4. 'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2018?'
5. 'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2017 to 31st December 2017?'
6. 'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2016 to 31st December 2016?'

Response

1. **'The number of retirement applications received from staff between 1st January 2021 to 1st June 2021?'**

There have been 35 retirement applications between the stated timeframe.

2. **'The number of retirement applications received from staff between 1st January 2020 to 31st December 2020?'**

Please note that the Trust can only confirm for August 2020 – December 2020 that there have been 20 retirement applications.

This is because prior to August 2020, the requested information was not readily captured within our system, rather held in a paper-based filing.

Obtaining the data from the requested timeframe would require manual and exhaustive measures that exceed the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this part of your request.

3. **'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2019 to 31st December 2019?'**

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question, this is because the requested information is not captured within our system.

Obtaining the data will require manual and exhaustive measures that exceed the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this part of your request.

4. **'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2018 to 31st December 2018?'**

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question, this is because the requested information is not captured within our system.

Obtaining the data will require manual and exhaustive measures that exceed the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this part of your request.

5. 'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2017 to 31st December 2017?'

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question, this is because the requested information is not captured within our system.

Obtaining the data will require manual and exhaustive measures that exceed the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this part of your request.

6. 'The number of retirement application received from staff between 1st January 2016 to 31st December 2016?'

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question, this is because the requested information is not captured within our system.

Obtaining the data will require manual and exhaustive measures that exceed the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption Section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to deny this part of your request.